

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 87,222

GEORGE JAMES TREPAL,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR POLK COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

TODD G. SCHER
Florida Bar No. 0899641
Assistant CCR

OFFICE OF THE CAPITAL
COLLATERAL REPRESENTATIVE
1533 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
(904) 487-4376

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

This proceeding involves an appeal of the circuit court's denial of Mr. Trepal's motion to compel disclosure of records in the possession of the Coca-Cola Company. Mr. Trepal is currently litigating his Rule 3.850 motion before Polk County Circuit Court Judge E. Randolph Bentley.

The following symbols will be used to designate references to the record in this instant cause:

"R.^{II} -- record on direct appeal to this Court;

"PC-R." -- record on instant appeal.

All other citations will be self-explanatory or will be otherwise explained.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	i
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	
THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO ORDER THE DISCLOSURE OF THE RECORDS IN THE POSSESSION OF THE COCA-COLA COMPANY TO MR. TREPAL'S COLLATERAL COUNSEL, IN CONTRAVENTION OF CHAPTER 119 AS WELL AS THE FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHT, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS.	4
A. THE COCA-COLA COMPANY ASSUMED A LAW ENFORCEMENT ROLE AND IS SUBJECT TO CHAPTER 119	5
B. MR. TREPAL IS ENTITLED TO THE COCA- COLA COMPANY RECORDS	25
CONCLUSION	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Anderson v. State</i> , 627 So. 2d 1170 (Fla. 1993)	27
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	28
<i>Davis v. Alaska</i> , 415 U.S. 308 (1974)	28
<i>Downs v. Austin</i> , 522 So. 2d 931 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	28
<i>Miami Herald Publishing Co. v. City of North Miami</i> , 452 So. 2d 572 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	29
<i>News and Sun Sentinel Co. v. Schwab, Twitty & Hanser Architectural Group, Inc.</i> , 596 So. 2d 1029 (Fla. 1992)	16, 26
<i>Pennsylvania v. Ritchie</i> , 480 U.S. 39 (1987)	28
<i>Sarasota Herald-Tribune Co. v. Community Health Co.</i> , 582 So. 2d 730 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991)	25
<i>Staton v. McMillan, et. al.</i> , 597 So. 2d 940 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	29
<i>Trepal v. State</i> , 621 So. 2d 1361 (Fla. 1993), cert. denied, 114 S. Ct. 892 (1994)	1
<i>Ventura v. State</i> , 21 Fla. L. Weekly S15 (Fla. Jan. 11, 1996)	28
